Western Wash. (5-1,1-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Simon Fraser (2-3,0-1 Great Northwest)
12/03/22 at West Gym, Burnaby, BC

Date: 12/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e s P Western Wash. 11] 19|  22] 17] 69

Site: West Gym, Burnaby, BC Simon Fraser 11 12 24 13 60

Referees: Steven Landro, Erik Jonson, Stacy Brodzik

Western Wash. 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Walling,Brooke * 35 7-14 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 2 3 2 1 1 17

01 Dykstra,Avery =3 32 3-8 1-2 5-6 0-2 2 3 1 1 2 1 12

20 Gimmaka,Katrina * 20 4-8 0-3 2-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 2 10

03 Dykstra,Riley =3 24 1-6 1-4 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 2 3

32 Olson,Mollie * 18 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2

21  Reilly,Truitt 22 4-7 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 5 0 0 9

23  Oberg,Mason 18 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 8

12  Peterson,Stephanie 17 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 2 4

25 Grandbois,Maddy 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3

34 Zaragoza,Carley 3 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

13  Fierke,Monique 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-66  7-22 12-15 18-24 42 13 10 13 6 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-24 20.83 % 0-7 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 25-66 37.9 % 7-22 31.8% 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

Simon Fraser 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Wisotzki,Jessica * 35 7-14 4-6 2-5 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 2 20

11  Cutler,Gemma o 38 4-9 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 3 0 1 2 0 9

10 Swant,Georgia * 19 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 3 3

12 Kramer,Emma & 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 2

02 Gardner,Makenna * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0

05  Wisotzki,Sophia 29 6-15 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 4 4 0 3 17

01 Killins,Grace 24 1-6 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 5

04 Klassen,Sophie 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 3 0 4

21  Dulai,Arman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Shelvey,Myrlaine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 Stewart,Kyra 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 7-14 9-13 9-23 32 15 11 16 7 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-3 66.67 % 6-9 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2  50.00 %

Total 22-53 41.5% 7-14 50.0 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Wash. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
09:32 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,MAKENNA
REBOUND DEF by GIMMAKA,KATRINA --
MISS 3PTR by GIMMAKA,KATRINA 09:21
REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:13 2-0 V2
08:54 TURNOVER by GARDNER,MAKENNA
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MOLLIE 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA
08:18 MISS JUMPER by WISOTZKI,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by GIMMAKA,KATRINA(in the paint) 08:08 4-0 V 4
07:48 FOUL by GARDNER,MAKENNA
07:48 TURNOVER by GARDNER,MAKENNA
MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by DYKSTRA,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MOLLIE 07:22
REBOUND OFF by DYKSTRA,RILEY --
TURNOVER by DYKSTRA,RILEY 07:13
07:09 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MAKENNA
07:09 SUB IN by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
07:03 MISS 3PTR by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:01 SUB OUT by KRAMER,EMMA
07:01 SUB IN by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
06:54 MISS JUMPER by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by CUTLER,GEMMA
06:50 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMAC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,RILEY(in the paint) 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
06:31 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by WISOTZKI,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,AVERY 06:17
REBOUND OFF by GIMMAKA,KATRINA --
SUB OUT by GIMMAKA,KATRINA 06:05
SUB IN by REILLY, TRUITT 06:05
06:05 FOUL by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by REILLY, TRUITT --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:44 6-4 V2
05:38 TURNOVER by SWANT,GEORGIA
STEAL by DYKSTRA,AVERY 05:38
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MOLLIE(in the paint) 05:33
05:33 BLOCK by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:29 SUB OUT by SWANT,GEORGIA
05:29 SUB IN by KILLINS,GRACE
SUB OUT by OLSON,MOLLIE 05:29
SUB IN by OBERG,MASON 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by OBERG,MASON(in the paint) 05:20 8-4 V 4
05:09 MISS LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REILLY, TRUITT --
MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY 04:57
REBOUND OFF by REILLY, TRUITT --
TURNOVER by REILLY, TRUITT 04:50
04:50 STEAL by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

04:41 8-7 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WISOTZKI,JESSICA



MISS 3PTR by OBERG,MASON
REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by REILLY, TRUITT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REILLY, TRUITT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,RILEY
TURNOVER by REILLY, TRUITT

REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,AVERY
SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,RILEY
SUB OUT by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB IN by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY

MISS 3PTR by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

STEAL by OBERG,MASON

MISS LAYUP by GRANDBOIS,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY
MISS JUMPER by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY

SUB OUT by REILLY, TRUITT
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY
SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE

10-7
10-9

11-9
11-11

V3
V1

V2

ASSIST by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by KILLINS,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

STEAL by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
MISS LAYUP by WISOTZKI,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CUTLER,GEMMA
SUB OUT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

SUB IN by KRAMER,EMMA
SUB IN by DULAI,ARMAN

MISS LAYUP by KILLINS,GRACE(in the paint)

FOUL by KRAMER,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
ASSIST by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

BLOCK by KLASSEN,SOPHIE

FOUL by KRAMER,EMMA
SUB OUT by KRAMER,EMMA
SUB IN by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE

REBOUND DEF by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by KLASSEN,SOPHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DULAI,ARMAN
SUB IN by CUTLER,GEMMA



SUB IN by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

VISITORS: Western Wash.

00:24
00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser

GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by OBERG,MASON
ASSIST by WALLING,BROOKE

STEAL by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
MISS LAYUP by OBERG,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON

SUB IN by DYKSTRA,RILEY

SUB IN by OLSON,MOLLIE

FOUL by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
TURNOVER by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
STEAL by WALLING,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,MOLLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DYKSTRA,AVERY

FOUL by DYKSTRA,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,AVERY
SUB IN by OBERG,MASON
GOOD FT by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:21
08:57
08:38
08:38
08:23
08:23
08:14

08:09
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:58
07:58
07:49
07:49
07:31
07:11
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:38
06:38
06:26
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:49

05:42
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31

13-11

14-11
14-13
17-13

19-13

19-14
19-15

20-15

V2

V3
V1
V4

V6

V5
V4

V5

SUB OUT by KILLINS,GRACE
SUB OUT by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
SUB IN by GARDNER,MAKENNA
SUB IN by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

FOUL by KLASSEN,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by WISOTZKI,JESSICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GARDNER,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA

BLOCK by GARDNER,MAKENNA

MISS LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUTLER,GEMMA

MISS LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GARDNER,MAKENNA
SUB OUT by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
SUB IN by SWANT,GEORGIA

SUB IN by DULAI,ARMAN

TURNOVER by SWANT,GEORGIA

FOUL by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE

TURNOVER by CUTLER,GEMMA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE
SUB IN by KILLINS,GRACE

STEAL by SWANT,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by KILLINS,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DULAI,ARMAN
SUB IN by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by KILLINS,GRACE
GOOD FT by KILLINS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by KILLINS,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by KILLINS,GRACE

FOUL by CUTLER,GEMMA



GOOD FT by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
SUB OUT by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
SUB IN by REILLY, TRUITT

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MOLLIE
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MOLLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by OBERG,MASON

STEAL by OLSON,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by REILLY,TRUITT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by REILLY,TRUITT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REILLY, TRUITT
MISS 3PTR by OBERG,MASON
REBOUND OFF by DYKSTRA,RILEY
TURNOVER by REILLY,TRUITT
SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,RILEY

SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON

SUB OUT by OLSON,MOLLIE

SUB IN by DYKSTRA,AVERY

SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by FIERKE,MONIQUE

BLOCK by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by REILLY, TRUITT

GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY, TRUITT
ASSIST by WALLING,BROOKE

MISS FT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

BLOCK by FIERKE,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
ASSIST by WALLING,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)

05:31
05:31
05:31
05:14

05:03
05:03
05:02
05:02
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:32
04:30
04:12
03:53
03:28

03:24
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:54
02:54
02:42
02:27

02:10
01:44
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:21
01:21
01:20
01:20
01:02

00:48

00:43

00:33

00:33

00:25

00:07

21-15

21-18

23-18

26-18

27-18

30-18

30-21

30-23

V6

V3

V 5

V8

V9

V12

V9

V7

MISS JUMPER by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

BLOCK by SWANT,GEORGIA

STEAL by SWANT,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

FOUL by KILLINS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by WISOTZKI,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SWANT,GEORGIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
FOUL by SWANT,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by KILLINS,GRACE

SUB IN by STEWART,KYRA

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KYRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUTLER,GEMMA

GOOD 3PTR by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

ASSIST by STEWART,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA
BLOCK by CUTLER,GEMMA

GOOII)) LAYUP by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SWANT,GEORGIA



BLOCK by DYKSTRA,AVERY

00:07

00:00
00:00

3rd Play By Play

BLOCK by CUTLER,GEMMA
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KYRA
MISS 3PTR by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Western Wash. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by KRAMER,EMMA
SUB OUT by FIERKE,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by REILLY, TRUITT 10:00
SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY 10:00
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by GIMMAKA,KATRINA 10:00
SUB IN by OLSON,MOLLIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:47 32-23 V9
FOUL by WALLING,BROOKE 09:26
09:19 32-25 V7 GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by WALLING,BROOKE 09:06 34-25 V9
FOUL by GIMMAKA,KATRINA 08:39
08:39 MISS FT by CUTLER,GEMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:39 34-26 V8 GOOD FT by CUTLER,GEMMA
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MOLLIE 08:26
== REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA
08:14 TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
STEAL by GIMMAKA,KATRINA 08:14
GOOD LAYUP by GIMMAKA,KATRINA(in the paint) 08:03 36-26 V10
ASSIST by DYKSTRA,RILEY ==
07:40 36-28 V8 GOOD JUMPER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by GIMMAKA,KATRINA(in the paint) 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA
07:09 36-30 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WISOTZKI,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRAMER,EMMA
FOUL by DYKSTRA,RILEY 07:09
07:09 36-31 V5 GOOD FT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,RILEY 07:08
SUB OUT by GIMMAKA,KATRINA 07:08
SUB OUT by OLSON,MOLLIE 07:08
SUB IN by REILLY, TRUITT 07:08
SUB IN by OBERG,MASON 07:08
SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY 07:08
TURNOVER by REILLY, TRUITT 06:51
06:51 STEAL by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
06:46 36-33 V3 GOOD LAYUP by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)
06:38 SUB OUT by KRAMER,EMMA
06:38 SUB IN by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
06:30 FOUL by CUTLER,GEMMA
GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE 06:30 37-33 V4
GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE 06:30 38-33 V5
06:18 38-35 V3 GOOD LAYUP by KLASSEN,SOPHIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:02 40-35 V5
05:38 MISS JUMPER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CUTLER,GEMMA
05:31 40-37 V3 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OBERG,MASON 05:24
05:24 STEAL by SWANT,GEORGIA
05:19 MISS LAYUP by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBERG,MASON



SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,AVERY
SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by REILLY, TRUITT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by OBERG,MASON
ASSIST by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

FOUL by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
TURNOVER by OBERG,MASON

BLOCK by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
FOUL by OBERG,MASON

SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON

SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

SUB IN by DYKSTRA,AVERY

SUB IN by OLSON,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB IN by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
MISS 3PTR by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by REILLY, TRUITT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,TRUITT

GOOD LAYUP by GIMMAKA,KATRINA(in the paint)
FOUL by OLSON,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by OLSON,MOLLIE

SUB IN by OBERG,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
04:59

42-37

45-37

45-40
48-40

48-41
48-42

48-45

50-45

52-45

52-46
52-47

V5

V8

V5
V8

V7
V6

V3

V5

V7

V6
V5

FOUL by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by SWANT,GEORGIA
SUB IN by KILLINS,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by KILLINS,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KILLINS,GRACE

SUB OUT by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
SUB IN by DULAI,ARMAN

MISS FT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

STEAL by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

GOOD FT by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA
GOOD 3PTR by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
ASSIST by KILLINS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KILLINS,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by DULAI,ARMAN

SUB IN by KLASSEN,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEMMA



VISITORS: Western Wash.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser

SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by REILLY, TRUITT

SUB IN by DYKSTRA,RILEY

SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE

BLOCK by DYKSTRA,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

MISS FT by DYKSTRA,AVERY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by GIMMAKA,KATRINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYKSTRA,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,AVERY
ASSIST by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

REBOUND DEF by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
MISS 3PTR by OBERG,MASON

STEAL by DYKSTRA,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by OBERG,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALLING,BROOKE

FOUL by DYKSTRA,AVERY

SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,AVERY
SUB OUT by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON
SUB IN by REILLY, TRUITT

SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB IN by OLSON,MOLLIE

STEAL by DYKSTRA,RILEY
FOUL by REILLY, TRUITT
TURNOVER by REILLY, TRUITT
FOUL by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER by WALLING,BROOKE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:26
09:26
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:16

09:03

08:38

08:09

07:59
07:55
07:55
07:26
07:26
06:59

06:46
06:31
06:31
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:21
06:21
06:17
06:17
05:57
05:57
05:46
05:43

05:28
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:19

53-47
55-47

55-50

58-50

58-52

58-55

V6
V8

V5

V8

V6

V3

SUB OUT by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
SUB IN by GARDNER,MAKENNA

MISS 3PTR by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KILLINS,GRACE
ASSIST by GARDNER,MAKENNA

MISS JUMPER by KLASSEN,SOPHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KLASSEN,SOPHIE

SUB IN by KRAMER,EMMA
TURNOVER by GARDNER,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRAMER,EMMA

STEAL by KRAMER,EMMA

SUB OUT by GARDNER,MAKENNA
SUB IN by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
SUB IN by SWANT,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by SWANT,GEORGIA

GOOD 3PTR by SWANT,GEORGIA

ASSIST by KRAMER,EMMA

SUB OUT by SWANT,GEORGIA
SUB IN by KLASSEN,SOPHIE



BLOCK by WALLING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY

FOUL by WALLING,BROOKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,RILEY
SUB OUT by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,AVERY
SUB IN by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY

MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MOLLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OLSON,MOLLIE
SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

SUB OUT by REILLY, TRUITT

SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,CARLEY
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,RILEY

SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB IN by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

GOOD LAYUP by DYKSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIMMAKA,KATRINA
FOUL by DYKSTRA,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by GIMMAKA,KATRINA

MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by DYKSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)

STEAL by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,AVERY
GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,AVERY

STEAL by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY
ASSIST by DYKSTRA,AVERY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

05:19
05:07
05:07

04:49
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:29
04:06
04:03
03:52
03:47
03:47
03:40
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:20
03:18
02:55
02:55
02:55

02:35
02:16
01:54
01:54
01:34
01:34
01:22
01:21
01:21
00:56
00:56
00:53
00:40
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39

58-57

58-59

60-59

60-60

62-60

63-60
64-60

67-60

V1

H1

V1

V2

V3
V4

V7

STEAL by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by CUTLER,GEMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by KRAMER,EMMA
SUB IN by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

FOUL by KLASSEN,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CUTLER,GEMMA

GOOD FT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA
MISS FT by WISOTZKI,JESSICA

TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

BLOCK by KLASSEN,SOPHIE

FOUL by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

TURNOVER by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
SUB IN by KRAMER,EMMA
TURNOVER by KRAMER,EMMA

SUB OUT by KILLINS,GRACE
SUB OUT by KRAMER,EMMA
SUB IN by KLASSEN,SOPHIE
SUB IN by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE
FOUL by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA



GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,AVERY (fastbreak) 00:39 68-60 V8
GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,AVERY (fastbreak) 00:39 69-60 V9

00:30 MISS LAYUP by WISOTZKI,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIMMAKA,KATRINA -



